This product does not include any protection from future market performance, so you could lose some or all of your investment.

Performance scenarios (assuming no Overnight Financing effects):

The scenarios shown illustrate how your investment could perform. You can compare them with the scenarios of other products. The

scenarios presented are an estimate of future performance based on evidence from the past on how the value of this investment varies

and are not an exact indicator. What you get will vary depending on how the market performs and how long you hold the CFD. The

stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market circumstances, and it does not take into account the situation where

we are not able to pay you.

Below are examples of performance scenario of a deal in CFD based on USOIL

Margin
Amount
in EUR

Leverage

Deal
Amount in

units of
asset

USOIL
Opening
Deal Rate

Deal
Amount
in USD

(EURUSD
= 1.2)

Deal
Direction

Change
in

Exchange
Rate

USOIL
Closing

Deal
Rate

P/L Amount in
USD

USOil
Spread
in Pips

P/L
Exchange
Rate to

EUR

P/L Amount
in EUR under

Negative
Balance

Protection

1,000 1:10 189.27 63.400 12,000 Buy 5% 66.570 599.99 0.05 1.20 499.99

1,000 1:10 189.27 63.400 12,000 Buy 1% 64.034 120 0.05 1.20 100

1,000 1:10 189.27 63.400 12,000 Buy 0% 63.400 - 0.05 1.20 -

1,000 1:10 189.27 63.400 12,000 Buy -1% 62.766 -120 0.05 1.20 -100

1,000 1:10 189.27 63.400 12,000 Buy -5% 60.230 -599.99 0.05 1.20 -499.99

1,000 1:10 189.27 63.400 12,000 Sell 5% 66.570 -599.99 0.05 1.20 -499.99

1,000 1:10 189.27 63.400 12,000 Sell 1% 64.034 -120 0.05 1.20 -100

1,000 1:10 189.27 63.400 12,000 Sell 0% 63.400 - 0.05 1.20 -

1,000 1:10 189.27 63.400 12,000 Sell -1% 62.766 120 0.05 1.20 100

1,000 1:10 189.27 63.400 12,000 Sell -5% 60.230 599.99 0.05 1.20 499.99

UGL Exchange Limited (previously: Baynet Ultrasimple Global (CY) Ltd) is licensed and regulated by CySEC, CIF License Number 349/17 -

Version: UGL_20180601
3

French residents only – In accordance with the Autorité des marchés financiers (AMF) requirements, all CFD have an intrinsic

protection and will be closed when losses reach the required margin for opening the position.

What happens if UGL Exchange Limited is unable to pay out?

In the event that UGL Exchange Limited becomes insolvent and is unable to pay out to its investors, Retail Clients may be eligible to